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City of Austin Street Event Closure Information 

Event Name: Welcome Home Iraq Veterans Event Date: July 7, 2012 

Contact’s Name: Conor Kenny Phone & E-mail: 202-277-6427 conor@conorkenny.net  

Event’s Website: www.welcomehomeiraqveterans.org  

Event Hours: 

Starting: Parade    9:00 a.m. Ending Time: 11:00 a.m. 

Roads Affected:                                                                          Times and Locations are Subject to Change. 

Street Name: From: To: 
Full 

Closure 

Partial 

Closure 

Closing 

Date / Time: 

Opening 

Date / Time: 

Closure Information    
Congress Avenue (AKA 
Ann W. Richards Bridge) 

Riverside Drive 
Barton Springs 

Road 
One Lane 
SB open 

 
07/07/2012 
6:30 a.m. 

07/07/2012 
11:00 a.m. 

Congress Avenue (AKA 
Ann W. Richards Bridge) 

Barton Springs 
Road 

Cesar Chavez 
Street  

X  
07/07/2012 
6:30 a.m. 

07/07/2012 
11:00 a.m. 

Barton Springs Road Riverside Drive Congress Avenue   X 
07/07/2012 
8:30 a.m. 

07/07/2012 
11:00 a.m. 

Congress Avenue 
Cesar Chavez 

Street 
West 11th 
Street  

X  07/07/2012 
8:30 a.m. 

07/07/2012 
11:00 a.m. 

11th Street Lavaca Street Colorado Street  
East Bound 
closed 

07/07/2012 
8:30 a.m. 

07/07/2012 
11:00 a.m. 

11th Street Colorado Street Brazos Street X  
07/07/2012 
8:30 a.m. 

07/07/2012 
11:00 a.m. 

11th Street  Brazos Street 
San Jacinto 
Boulevard 

 
West Bound 

Closed 

07/07/2012 
8:30 a.m. 

07/07/2012 
11:00 a.m. 

10th Street Colorado Street  Brazos Street X  
07/07/2012 
8:30 a.m. 

07/07/2012 
11:00 a.m. 

9th Street  Colorado Street  Brazos Street  X  
07/07/2012 
8:30 a.m. 

07/07/2012 
11:00 a.m. 

8th Street Colorado Street  Brazos Street  X  
07/07/2012 
8:30 a.m. 

07/07/2012 
11:00 a.m. 

7th Street  Colorado Street  Brazos Street X  
07/07/2012 
8:30 a.m. 

07/07/2012 
11:00 a.m. 

6th Street  Colorado Street Brazos Street X  
07/07/2012 
8:30 a.m. 

07/07/2012 
11:00 a.m. 

5th Street  Colorado Street Brazos Street  X  
07/07/2012 
8:30 a.m. 

07/07/2012 
11:00 a.m. 

4th Street Colorado Street Brazos Street  X  
07/07/2012 
8:30 a.m. 

07/07/2012 
11:00 a.m. 

3rd Street Colorado Street Brazos Street  X  
07/07/2012 
8:30 a.m. 

07/07/2012 
11:00 a.m. 

2nd Street  Colorado Street Brazos Street  X  
07/07/2012 
8:30 a.m. 

07/07/2012 
11:00 a.m. 

Cesar Chavez Street Lavaca Street Colorado Street   
East Bound 
Closed 

07/07/2012 
8:30 a.m. 

07/07/2012 
11:00 a.m. 

Cesar Chavez Street Colorado Street Brazos Street  X  
07/07/2012 
8:30 a.m. 

07/07/2012 
11:00 a.m. 
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Alternative Routes for Traffic: 
 
North/South: S. 1st Street, Lavaca Street, Guadalupe Street 
East/West: Barton Springs Road, 15th Street 

Parking and Transportation Options: 
 
Texas Capitol, Capitol Extension and Capitol Visitors Center 
Parking is available in the Capitol Visitors Parking Garage at 1201 San Jacinto located between Trinity and San Jacinto 
Streets at 12th and 13th streets. Parking is free for the first two hours and $1.00 for each half hour thereafter (maximum 
daily charge: $8.00); accessible parking is available with accessible routes to the Capitol. Metered spaces are available 
throughout the complex. 
Rates are subject to change during special events on weekends. 
 
Bob Bullock Texas State History Museum 
Parking is available in the museum's underground parking garage. For more information about museum parking please 
visit: 
http://www.thestoryoftexas.com/visit/parking_and_directions_general.html 
 
For bus routes and schedules visit: 
www.capmetro.org  
 
For more parking information visit: 
http://www.austintexas.gov/department/special-events-0  
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